

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15215/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2019 in HC No. 24675/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AMYRA DWIVEDI (MINOR) THROU HER
MOTHER POOJA SHARMA DWIVEDI

Petitioner

VERSUS

ABHINAV DWIVEDI & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue limited notice on the conditions with regard to the visiting rights of the petitioner-mother, returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master