

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15215/2019

AMYRA DWIVEDI (MINOR) THROU HER MOTHER POOJA SHARMA
DWIVEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV DWIVEDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete upon respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR undertakes to appear for respondent No. 2. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1.

List again on 29.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar