

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15215/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2019 in HC No. 24675/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AMYRA DWIVEDI (MINOR) THROU HER MOTHER POOJA Petitioner(s)
SHARMA DWIVEDI

VERSUS

ABHINAV DWIVEDI & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is circulated by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeking two weeks' adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel.

During the course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the parties state that their clients may be allowed to resolve their matrimonial disputes through mediation.

In view of request made, we direct that the parties shall approach the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Thursday, the 9th January, 2020 at 11.00 a.m.

The Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the disputes between the parties and submit its Report to this Court.

List the matter immediately after Mediation Report is received.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)
BRANCH OFFICER