

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15215/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2019 in HC No. 24675/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AMYRA DWIVEDI (MINOR) THROU HER MOTHER
POOJA SHARMA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINAV DWIVEDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED.)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pakaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. A. Naqvi, dv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 6.3.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER